Range Fuels Recognized for Growth and Innovation

Cellulosic Biofuels Company Named AlwaysOn Global 250 Winner

Broomfield, CO – July 20, 2009 – Range Fuels, Inc. today announced that it has been selected to the 2009 AlwaysOn Global 250 List. The AlwaysOn Global 250 Award is given to private, emerging technology companies creating new business opportunities in high-growth markets. Range Fuels was selected by the AlwaysOn editorial team based on demonstration of growth, market opportunity, quality of innovation and customer traction.

"We are honored to receive this recognition from AlwaysOn," said David Aldous, Range Fuels' CEO. "We continue to make gains toward producing cellulosic biofuels from our first commercial cellulosic biofuels plant near Soperton, Georgia by the 2nd quarter 2010. Our aim is to introduce the world to solutions to the pressing global problems of energy, the environment, and the economy by introducing low carbon biofuels that are renewable, sustainable, and eco-friendly. We are pleased AlwaysOn has recognized these efforts to reduce the country's dependence on imported oil, improve the environment and contribute to rural job creation."

Range Fuels and the other AlwaysOn Global 250 winners will be recognized at the AlwaysOn & STVP Summit, taking place at Stanford University in Palo Alto, CA, on July 28-30. This two-and-a-half day executive conference is co-presented by the Stanford Technology Ventures Program and will highlight the significant economic, political and commercial trends affecting the global technology industries.

"It's no secret that technology and innovation are vital to bringing our country out of economic recession," said Tony Perkins, founder and editor of AlwaysOn. "The companies on this year's list have not only created innovative technologies that solve real business problems, but have stimulated economic growth through the generation of new jobs. I congratulate every winner selected for this year's award and wish them all tremendous success in the future."

The AlwaysOn Global 250 winners were selected from among hundreds of other technology companies nominated by investors, bankers, journalists and industry insiders. The AlwaysOn editorial team conducted a rigorous three-month selection process to finalize the 2009 list.

About Range Fuels

Range Fuels is focused on commercially producing low-carbon biofuels, including cellulosic ethanol, and clean renewable power using renewable and sustainable supplies of biomass that cannot be used for food. The company uses an innovative, two-step thermo-chemical process to convert biomass, such as wood chips, switchgrass, corn stover, sugarcane bagasse and olive pits to clean renewable power and cellulosic biofuels. The first step converts the biomass to synthesis gas or syngas. In this step excess energy is recovered and used to generate clean renewable power. The second step converts the syngas to low carbon biofuels. The leadership team melds experience from the technologically intensive oil, chemical, petrochemical, coal gasification, power, gas-to-liquids, renewable fuels, and the pulp and paper industries. Range Fuels' vision is to introduce the world to solutions to the pressing global problems of energy, the environment, and the economy by providing low carbon biofuels and clean power that are renewable, sustainable, and eco-friendly.

About AlwaysOn

ALWAYSON ignited the open-media revolution in early 2003 by being the first media brand to launch a global blog network. In 2004, ALWAYSON continued to lead the media industry in innovation by introducing a social network where members can connect and engage. ALWAYSON is also revolutionizing the media business by applying its open-media principles to its executive event series (Summit at Stanford, OnMedia, OnHollywood, OnDC, GoingGreen East and West, Venture Summit East and West) and quarterly print "blogozine" by empowering its members to post and share their ideas and meet each other online. As our loyal readers know, ALWAYSON is committed to the free-market, merit-driven approach to reporting and event programming. No other media brand has dared to create such open interaction with its readers and event participants.

Range Fuels Media contact:

Cyndi Schott OutCast Communications Cyndi@outcastpr.com 415-345-4712